
05/07/2024Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 04/28/2024 05/04/2024to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

227 KOONS RD, MOSSYROCK

BUILDING COMBO

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE, DETACHED

B24-00162

$4,653.14 

04/30/2024

$289,328.19 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

227 KOONS RD, MOSSYROCK

Single Family Residence

025184000000

ISSUED
REYNOLDS, CHARLES W & SANDRA G

BENNY SANDRINI CONSTRUCTION, INC. 360-266-1302Contractor: Phone:

03/12/2024Date Applied:

117 TATOOSH TRL, PACKWOOD

BUILDING

RESIDENTIAL GARAGES AND CARPORTS

B24-00219

$671.96 

05/02/2024

$18,898.56 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

117 TATOOSH TRL, PACKWOOD

Garage - 24x24

009800127000

ISSUED
PEREDNEY, CHRISTOPHER LEE & BOUCHER, ANGELE

ELEVATE PNW LLC 708-932-2216Contractor: Phone:

04/02/2024Date Applied:

112 BACKSTROM RD, CASTLE ROCK

BUILDING

ADDITIONS/ALTERATIONS RESIDENTIAL

B24-00221

$368.69 

05/03/2024

$8,338.88 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

112 BACKSTROM RD, CASTLE ROCK

Replace Deck and Add Front Door Cover over Deck

012313052002

ISSUED
PURSLEY, LLOYD M & MARILYN C

SELFContractor: Phone:

04/03/2024Date Applied:

1



05/07/2024Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 04/28/2024 05/04/2024to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

183 MCLAUGHLIN RD, CHEHALIS

BUILDING

RESIDENTIAL GARAGES AND CARPORTS

B24-00249

$1,094.41 

05/02/2024

$35,419.44 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

183 MCLAUGHLIN RD, CHEHALIS

Garage - 26x36 with 12x12 Breezeway

018559007006

ISSUED
PENNER, BRUCE & STRAUSS, ANGELA

NAILLON CONSTRUCTION 360-880-4403Contractor: Phone:

04/18/2024Date Applied:

137 MALLARD LN, TOLEDO

MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT

ADU - DOUBLE WIDE

MH24-00027

$490.00 

05/03/2024

$181,247.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

137 MALLARD LN, TOLEDO

Mobile Home Placement - Double Wide

028228069000

ISSUED
HICKS, JOHN

LOVELY, JEFF T 360-701-0075Contractor: Phone:

04/18/2024Date Applied:

813-A NEVIL RD, WINLOCK

BUILDING COMBO

ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT

B23-00884

$2,311.04 

04/30/2024

$100,583.85 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

813-A NEVIL RD, WINLOCK

Accessory Dwelling Unit

015362001002

ISSUED
LEVANEN, CHERYL & KURT

SELFContractor: Phone:

12/08/2023Date Applied:

2



05/07/2024Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 04/28/2024 05/04/2024to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

227 KOONS RD, MOSSYROCK

BUILDING

DEMOLITION, SINGLE FAMILY

B24-00163

$37.35 

04/30/2024Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

227 KOONS RD, MOSSYROCK

Demo 1920's SFR

025184000000

ISSUED
REYNOLDS, CHARLES W & SANDRA G

BENNY SANDRINI CONSTRUCTION, INC. 360-266-1302Contractor: Phone:

03/12/2024Date Applied:

195 - A CARR RD, RANDLE

BUILDING COMBO

ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT

B24-00200

$2,456.57 

04/30/2024

$112,114.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

195 - A CARR RD, RANDLE

ADU

032026002000

ISSUED
AROGUNDADE, OLUWATOBI

RED ROCK CONSTRUCTION LLC 360-624-1304Contractor: Phone:

03/15/2024Date Applied:

149 FULTON RD, TOLEDO

BUILDING COMBO

ADDITIONS/ALTERATIONS RESIDENTIAL

B24-00220

$5,706.74 

05/03/2024

$380,452.88 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

149 FULTON RD, TOLEDO

Remodel & Addition to Exsting Residence

011522017004

ISSUED
SCHLECHT, DAVID & SARAH

SELFContractor: Phone:

04/03/2024Date Applied:

3



05/07/2024Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 04/28/2024 05/04/2024to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

136 SKINNER RD, RANDLE

BUILDING

SOLAR PANEL INSTALL

B24-00239

$106.50 

05/02/2024Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

136 SKINNER RD, RANDLE

Solar Panel Install

031886006000

ISSUED
LIMBOCKER, MARK & MICHEL

SOLGEN POWER LLC 509-931-1663Contractor: Phone:

04/12/2024Date Applied:

612 MINERAL CREEK RD, MINERAL

MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT

DOUBLE WIDE

MH24-00007

$490.00 

04/29/2024

$151,000.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

612 MINERAL CREEK RD, MINERAL

Double Wide Placement

036990014001

ISSUED
RITCHIE, JAMES B

IMPERIAL HOME SALES INC. 760-995-3204Contractor: Phone:

02/06/2024Date Applied:

123 OSBORN RD, ASHFORD

BUILDING COMBO

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE, DETACHED

B24-00133

$1,616.55 

05/02/2024

$55,000.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

123 OSBORN RD, ASHFORD

Convert existing RV Cover into a residence & septic repair

010570000000

ISSUED
EARLEY, BEN & KELLIE

SELFContractor: Phone:

03/05/2024Date Applied:

4



05/07/2024Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 04/28/2024 05/04/2024to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

206 DLUHOSH RD, ONALASKA

MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT

TRIPLE WIDE

MH24-00026

$590.00 

05/01/2024

$233,332.27 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

206 DLUHOSH RD, ONALASKA

MH Placement - Triple Wide

032616002000

ISSUED
ENSLEY, ROBERT & YVONNE

Contractor: Phone:

04/15/2024Date Applied:

1988 SPENCER ROAD - CTTA BLK 1 / LOT 66, SALKUM

BUILDING

RESIDENTIAL GARAGES AND CARPORTS

B24-00256

$265.88 

05/02/2024

$4,053.60 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

1988 SPENCER ROAD - CTTA BLK 1 / LOT 66, SALKUM

RV Cover - 18x40 (being moved from Lot 77 / Blk 1)

028140000000

ISSUED
COWLITZ TIMBER TRAILS ASSOC INC

SELFContractor: Phone:

04/23/2024Date Applied:

119 ELM VIEW AVE, CHEHALIS

MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT

DOUBLE WIDE

MH24-00031

$990.00 

04/29/2024

$201,562.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

119 ELM VIEW AVE, CHEHALIS

MH Placement

011297021000

ISSUED
STRITMATTER, LARRY & MORTON, KERRY

NW GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC 360-740-0345Contractor: Phone:

04/25/2024Date Applied:

5



05/07/2024Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 04/28/2024 05/04/2024to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

$1,771,330.67 

$21,848.83 

Grand Total:

PERMITS ISSUED GRAND TOTAL:  15

VALUATION GRAND TOTAL:

FEES GRAND TOTAL:

6


