

2025 NE Kresky Avenue Chehalis WA 98532

	We	eekly Issue	d Permits	Print Date: 05/07/2024		
Issued Date Range:	04/28/2024 to 05/04/202	24				
Department:	BUILDING					
Туре:	BUILDING					
Date Applied:	03/12/2024	Туре:	BUILDING COMBO			
Date Issued: Permit #:	04/30/2024 B24-00162	Sub-Type:	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE, D	DETACHED		
Proj. Description:	Single Family Residence					
Parcel #:	025184000000					
Contractor:	BENNY SANDRINI CONSTRUCTI	ON, INC.		Phone: 360-266-1302		
Assessor's Address:	227 KOONS RD, MOSSYROCK					
Site Address:	227 KOONS RD, MOSSYROCK					
Owner's Name:	REYNOLDS, CHARLES W & SAN	DRA G	Fees: \$4,653.14	Status: ISSUED		
Valuation:	\$289,328.19		1000. 4 ,000			
Date Applied: Date Issued: Permit #:	04/02/2024 05/02/2024 B24-00219	Type: Sub-Type:	BUILDING RESIDENTIAL GARAGES AND (CARPORTS		
Proj. Description:	Garage - 24x24					
Parcel #:	009800127000					
Contractor:	ELEVATE PNW LLC			Phone: 708-932-2216		
Assessor's Address:	117 TATOOSH TRL, PACKWOOD					
Site Address:	117 TATOOSH TRL, PACKWOOD					
Owner's Name:	PEREDNEY, CHRISTOPHER LEE	& BOUCHER, AI	NGELE Fees: \$671.96	Status: ISSUED		
Valuation:	\$18,898.56		Tees. 0071.00			
Date Applied:	04/03/2024	Туре:	BUILDING			
Date Issued: Permit #:	05/03/2024 B24-00221	Sub-Type:	ADDITIONS/ALTERATIONS RES	BIDENTIAL		
Proj. Description:	Replace Deck and Add Front Door	Cover over Deck				
Parcel #:	012313052002					
Contractor:	SELF			Phone:		
Assessor's Address:	112 BACKSTROM RD, CASTLE R	OCK				
Site Address:	112 BACKSTROM RD, CASTLE R	OCK				
Owner's Name:	PURSLEY, LLOYD M & MARILYN	С	Fees: \$368.69	Status: ISSUED		
Valuation:	\$8,338.88					



	l l	Neekly Issu	ed Permits		Print Date: 05/07/2024		
Issued Date Range: Department:	04/28/2024 to 05/04/ BUILDING	2024					
Туре:	BUILDING						
Date Applied: Date Issued: Permit #:	04/18/2024 05/02/2024 B24-00249	Type: Sub-Type:	BUILDING RESIDENTIAL GARAGES ANI	D CARPOR	TS		
Proj. Description:	Garage - 26x36 with 12x12 Bre	ezeway					
Parcel #:	018559007006						
Contractor:	NAILLON CONSTRUCTION			Phor	ne: 360-880-4403		
Assessor's Address:	183 MCLAUGHLIN RD, CHEH	ALIS					
Site Address:	183 MCLAUGHLIN RD, CHEH	ALIS					
Owner's Name:	PENNER, BRUCE & STRAUSS	S, ANGELA	Fees: \$1,094.41	Status:	ISSUED		
Valuation:	\$35,419.44			Otatus.			
Date Applied: Date Issued: Permit #:	04/18/2024 05/03/2024 MH24-00027	Type: Sub-Type:	MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT ADU - DOUBLE WIDE				
Proj. Description:	Mobile Home Placement - Dout	ble Wide					
Parcel #:	028228069000						
Contractor:	LOVELY, JEFF T			Phor	ne: 360-701-0075		
Assessor's Address:	137 MALLARD LN, TOLEDO						
Site Address:	137 MALLARD LN, TOLEDO						
Owner's Name:	HICKS, JOHN		Fees: \$490.00	Status:	ISSUED		
Valuation:	\$181,247.00				-		
Date Applied: Date Issued: Permit #:	12/08/2023 04/30/2024 B23-00884	Type: Sub-Type:	BUILDING COMBO ACCESSORY DWELLING UN	IT			
Proj. Description:	Accessory Dwelling Unit						
Parcel #:	015362001002						
Contractor:	SELF			Phor	ne:		
Assessor's Address:	813-A NEVIL RD, WINLOCK						
Site Address:	813-A NEVIL RD, WINLOCK						
Owner's Name:	LEVANEN, CHERYL & KURT		Fees: \$2,311.04	Status:	ISSUED		
Valuation:	\$100,583.85						



2025 NE Kresky Avenue Chehalis WA 98532

	V	/eekly Issu	ed Permits	Print Date: 05/07/2024	
Issued Date Range: Department:	04/28/2024 to 05/04/2 BUILDING	024			
Туре:	BUILDING				
Date Applied: Date Issued: Permit #:	03/12/2024 04/30/2024 B24-00163	Type: Sub-Type:	BUILDING DEMOLITION, SINGLE FAMI	LY	
Proj. Description:	Demo 1920's SFR				
Parcel #:	025184000000				
Contractor:	BENNY SANDRINI CONSTRUC	TION, INC.		Phone: 360-266-1302	
Assessor's Address:	227 KOONS RD, MOSSYROCK				
Site Address:	227 KOONS RD, MOSSYROCK				
Owner's Name:	REYNOLDS, CHARLES W & SA	NDRA G	Fees: \$37.35	Status: ISSUED	
Valuation:					
Date Applied: Date Issued: Permit #:	03/15/2024 04/30/2024 B24-00200	Type: Sub-Type:	BUILDING COMBO ACCESSORY DWELLING UN	ПΤ	
Proj. Description:	ADU				
Parcel #:	032026002000				
Contractor:	RED ROCK CONSTRUCTION L	LC		Phone: 360-624-1304	
Assessor's Address:	195 - A CARR RD, RANDLE				
Site Address:	195 - A CARR RD, RANDLE				
Owner's Name:	AROGUNDADE, OLUWATOBI		Fees: \$2,456.57	Status: ISSUED	
Valuation:	\$112,114.00		1003. 42,100.01		
Date Applied: Date Issued: Permit #:	04/03/2024 05/03/2024 B24-00220	Type: Sub-Type:	BUILDING COMBO ADDITIONS/ALTERATIONS F	RESIDENTIAL	
Proj. Description:	Remodel & Addition to Exsting R	esidence			
Parcel #:	011522017004				
Contractor:	SELF			Phone:	
Assessor's Address:	149 FULTON RD, TOLEDO				
Site Address:	149 FULTON RD, TOLEDO				
Owner's Name:	SCHLECHT, DAVID & SARAH		Fees: \$5,706.74	Status: ISSUED	
Valuation:	\$380,452.88		. 500. ++,. 50		



	N	leekly Issu	ed Permits		Print Date: 05/07/2024	
Issued Date Range: Department:	BUILDING	024				
Туре:	BUILDING					
Date Applied: Date Issued: Permit #:	04/12/2024 05/02/2024 B24-00239	Type: Sub-Type:	BUILDING SOLAR PANEL INSTALL			
Proj. Description:	Solar Panel Install					
Parcel #:	031886006000					
Contractor:	SOLGEN POWER LLC			Phone	e: 509-931-1663	
Assessor's Address:	136 SKINNER RD, RANDLE					
Site Address:	136 SKINNER RD, RANDLE					
Owner's Name:	LIMBOCKER, MARK & MICHEL		Fees: \$106.50	Status:	ISSUED	
Valuation:				- 12100.		
Date Applied: Date Issued: Permit #:	02/06/2024 04/29/2024 MH24-00007	Type: Sub-Type:	MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT DOUBLE WIDE			
Proj. Description:	Double Wide Placement					
Parcel #:	036990014001					
Contractor:	IMPERIAL HOME SALES INC.			Phone	e: 760-995-3204	
Assessor's Address:	612 MINERAL CREEK RD, MINE	RAL				
Site Address:	612 MINERAL CREEK RD, MINE	RAL				
Owner's Name:	RITCHIE, JAMES B		Fees: \$490.00	Status: ISSUED		
Valuation:	\$151,000.00		Tees. \$400.00	olalus.		
Date Applied: Date Issued: Permit #:	03/05/2024 05/02/2024 B24-00133	Type: Sub-Type:	BUILDING COMBO SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE,	, DETACHED)	
Proj. Description:	Convert existing RV Cover into a	residence & septi	c repair			
Parcel #:	010570000000					
Contractor:	SELF			Phone	9:	
Assessor's Address:	123 OSBORN RD, ASHFORD					
Site Address:	123 OSBORN RD, ASHFORD					
Owner's Name:	EARLEY, BEN & KELLIE		Fees: \$1,616.55	ISSUED		
Valuation:	\$55,000.00			Status: ISSUED		



	w	eekly Issue	d Permits	Print Date: 05/07/2024
Issued Date Range:		-		
Department:	BUILDING			
Туре:	BUILDING			
Date Applied: Date Issued: Permit #:	04/15/2024 05/01/2024 MH24-00026	Type: Sub-Type:	MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT TRIPLE WIDE	
Proj. Description:	MH Placement - Triple Wide			
Parcel #:	032616002000			
Contractor:				Phone:
Assessor's Address:	206 DLUHOSH RD, ONALASKA			
Site Address:	206 DLUHOSH RD, ONALASKA			
Owner's Name:	ENSLEY, ROBERT & YVONNE		Fees: \$590.00	Status: ISSUED
Valuation:	\$233,332.27			
Date Applied: Date Issued: Permit #:	04/23/2024 05/02/2024 B24-00256	Type: Sub-Type:	BUILDING RESIDENTIAL GARAGES AND) CARPORTS
Proj. Description:	RV Cover - 18x40 (being moved fi	rom Lot 77 / Blk 1)	
Parcel #:	02814000000			
Contractor:	SELF			Phone:
Assessor's Address:	1988 SPENCER ROAD - CTTA B	LK 1 / LOT 66, SA	LKUM	
Site Address:	1988 SPENCER ROAD - CTTA B	LK 1 / LOT 66, SA	LKUM	
Owner's Name:	COWLITZ TIMBER TRAILS ASSO	DC INC	Fees: \$265.88	Status: ISSUED
Valuation:	\$4,053.60		1000. 4-0000	
Date Applied: Date Issued: Permit #:	04/25/2024 04/29/2024 MH24-00031	Type: Sub-Type:	MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT DOUBLE WIDE	
Proj. Description:	MH Placement			
Parcel #:	011297021000			
Contractor:	NW GREEN CONSTRUCTION IN	IC		Phone: 360-740-0345
Assessor's Address:	119 ELM VIEW AVE, CHEHALIS			
Site Address:	119 ELM VIEW AVE, CHEHALIS			
Owner's Name:	STRITMATTER, LARRY & MORT	ON, KERRY	Fees: \$990.00	Status: ISSUED
Valuation:	\$201,562.00			



2025 NE Kresky Avenue Chehalis WA 98532

Issued Date Range: 04/28/2024 to 05/04/2024 Department: BUILDING Type: BUILDING Grand Total: PERMITS ISSUED GRAND TOTAL: 15 VALUATION GRAND TOTAL: \$1,771,330.67						
Department: BUILDING Type: BUILDING			Wee	ekly Issued Permits	Print Date:	05/07/2024
Type: BUILDING Grand Total:	Issued Date Range:	04/28/2024	to 05/04/2024			
Grand Total: PERMITS ISSUED GRAND TOTAL: 15 VALUATION GRAND TOTAL: \$1,771,330.67	Department:	BUILDING				
Grand Total: PERMITS ISSUED GRAND TOTAL: 15 VALUATION GRAND TOTAL: <u>\$1,771,330.67</u>	Туре:	BUILDING				
	PERMITS ISSUED GRAND TOTAL:		15			
FEES GRAND TOTAL: \$21,848.83	VALUATION GRAND TOTAL:		\$1,771,330.6	57		
	FEES GRAND TOTAL:		\$21,848.83			